Mail ـــــــp:

**Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

REC

12-23-2003 



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ш	Please record the attached of	original document or copy thereof.			
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>1. Shigeru MATSUMOTO</li> <li>2. Kazuyoshi MINAMINAKA</li> <li>3. Susumu MURATA</li> <li>4. Shin MANABE</li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: 1, 2) December 1, 2003 and 3,4) December 2, 2003				
4.	2002 and 2.4) December 2, 2002	plication, the execution date of the application is: 1,2) December 1,			
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers a	l attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 149257			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	B. Enclosed (Check No. 149257 )      Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
	P.O. Box 19928	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to			
9.	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  Statement and signature.	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to			

**PATENT REEL: 014804 FRAME: 0299** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Shiger	MATSUMOTO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kazuyo	shi MINAMINAKA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Susum	u MURATA	(7)			
		(4)	Shin N	IANABE	(8)			
			In conseach of to	sideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, the undersign	iollar (\$1.00) and ned agree(s) to a	d other good and valuable considera assign, and hereby does assign, tra	ations paid to insfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 I	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert (11 Identification of Invention		TAPE	PRINTING MACHINE		<del></del>		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorne	y Docket No. 117767				
			for which	the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an applica	ation for patent in the United States of	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	December 1, 2003 and	December 2,	2003		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications		filed	December 15, 2003				
applicate any app Assigne claims of reexami States r full right herewith	applications for the inions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said application to convey the entire in the first part of the undersigned and the provisions of the undersigned esulting from said applications of the undersigned and the processary or dent.	ventione Assignation of divided in observation agreed Unite the terest thereby estrable estrable in the terest estrable	n, and any gnees may (s) to execution there to execute (s) to execute (s) to perfect States (s) authorized (s) to the herein assure y grant(s) e in order	y patent(s) issuing thereon, are y deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in cute, or any patent or reissue applicance and going forward with a cute all papers and documents after the patent of the patent to the Assignee. Sets) and request(s) the Commission and Assignee, as Assignee of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the patent of OLIFF & BERRIDG the patent of OLIFF & BERRIDG the patent of OLIFF & BERRIDG the patent of the Patent of OLIFF & DETAIL OLIF THE	on also to execu- connection with an oblication based it such interferences and perform an it property or similal may be necessioner of Patent of the entire interesave) not execute the power to United States P	ny act which may be necessary in collar agreements. sary to obtain, maintain or confirm as to issue any and all Letters Patent est, and hereby covenants that he had, and will not execute, any agreement and this assignment any further that and Trademark Office for recollections.	red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or as of the United as (they have) ents in conflict er identification	
Dot							(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor	91.	Matsumoto shi minuminopin	<del></del>	
Date				Name of Inventor _	- Hanzurge	Yurata	(SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 2.201	03		Name of Inventor	Susumu 1	Turata	(SEAL)	

Name of Inventor Shin Manabe

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 014804 FRAME: 0300

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

)

Dec. 2, 2003

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date